07-09-199 (x 6-93)	'ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
V. 6-93) B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	NLY
Tab settings → → 100758592	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Physical Electronics, Inc. REC'D	
Individual(s) Association JUN 2 4 199	nternal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Assimation ☐ 4 199 ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 601 2nd Avenue South
	City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 5540
Corporation-State Other Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Q Yes Q No	D Association
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 6-34-98	General Partnership
D. Marsan	☐ Umited Partnership☐☐ Corporation-State☐☐
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☑ Other National Banking Association
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name X☐ Other Release of collateral assignment	If assignee is not domicted in the United States, a domestic representative design
Ad Other Refease of Total	is attached: C Yes C No
Execution Date: 2/12/98	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes D No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,095,027 1,157,904 1,667,486
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes XD No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Mari Grinolds	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address: MPFM 0410 U.S. Bank Nataional Association	☐ Enclosed
90·S 6th St.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	
МХЖЖЖЖЖЖХХЖХХИМ	8. Deposit account number: 90 E
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 5540.	2
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit account)
9/1998 BHISUYEN 00000027 1095027 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
1441 40.00 (P	
Statement and signature. 50.00 (IP) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing interpretate the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co
	
Mari Grinolds	

Release of Collateral Assigment of Trademarks

Date: September 8, 1997

THAT CERTAIN COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK owned by the undersigned, a national banking association under the laws of The United States of America, dated May 20, 1994, executed by PHYSICAL ELECTRONICS, INC., a Delaware corporation, as Assignor to First Bank National Association n/k/a U.S. Bank National Association, as Assignee, and filed for record June 22, 1994, on Reel 1169 Frame 445 through 457 at the Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, Washington, D.C. on application numbers 73-102313, 73-212510, and 74-135831 and registration numbers 1095027, 1157904 and 1667486, is, with the indebtedness thereby secured, fully released and discharged upon the recording thereof.

U.S. Bank National Association, f/k/a First Bank National Association

{no corporate seal}

By L' kerner H. Weed

Collateral Officer

State of Minnesota

County of Hennepin

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me September 8, 1997 by Deanna K. Weida, the Collateral Officer of U.S. Bank National Association, a national banking association under the laws of the United States of America, on the behalf of the national banking association.

This instrument was drafted by:

U.S. Bank National Association 601 Second Ave South Minneapolis, MN 55402 Signature of person taking acknowledgment

Notarial Stamp or Scal

BEVERLY A GUNTER
NOTARY PUBLIC: MINNESOTA
RAMSEY COUNTY
My Commission Expres Jan. 31, 2000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1749 FRAME: 0312

Release of Collateral Assigment of Trademarks

Date: September 8, 1997

THAT CERTAIN COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK owned by the undersigned, a national banking association under the laws of The United States of America, dated May 20, 1994, executed by PHYSICAL ELECTRONICS, INC., a Delaware corporation, as Assignor to First Bank National Association n/k/a U.S. Bank National Association, as Assignee, and filed for record June 22, 1994, on Reel 1169 Frame 445 through 457 at the Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, Washington, D.C. on application numbers 73-102313, 73-212510, and 74-135831 and registration numbers 1095027, 1157904 and 1667486, is, with the indebtedness thereby secured, fully released and discharged upon the recording thereof.

U.S. Bank National Association, f/k/a First Bank National Association

{no corporate seal}

By Blance & Wilde

Collateral Officer

State of Minnesota

County of Hennepin

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me September 8, 1997 by Deanna K. Weida, the Collateral Officer of U.S. Bank National Association, a national banking association under the laws of the United States of America, on the behalf of the national banking association.

This instrument was drafted by:

U.S. Bank National Association 601 Second Ave South Minneapolis, MN 55402 Signature of person taking acknowledgment

Notarial Stamp or Seal



TRADEMARK

REEL: 1749 FRAME: 0313

RECORDED: 06/24/1998